 GRUNDFOS DATABOOKLET
POMONA
Self-priming centrifugal pumps
50 Hz
2
Contents
General data
Introduction  3

6
General data POMONA
Type key
Nameplate
Code Example PO 2 3 .10 .BL .E .1 .G .P .15 .3
PO POMONA
0
2
3
4
DN connection size [mm]
DN 20 (G 3/4)
DN 50 (G 2)
DN 80 (G 3)
DN 100 (G 4)
Version numbero
10
Pump passage
Maximum solids size [mm]
BA
BL
CM
Pump type
Bare shaft pump
Block version
Pump with coupling and motor
0
E
F
D
P
X
Motor
Without motor
Electric motor, 50 Hz
Electric motor, 60 Hz
4-stroke diesel engine
4-stroke petrol engine
Special motor version
0
1
2
3
Frame
Without frame
Base frame
Carrying frame
Trolley
G
B
X
Impeller
Cast iron (GG)
Cast bronze (G-CuSn)
Special version
P
V
X
Sealing
NBR
FKM (Viton®)
Special version
15 Motor power (P2/100) [W]
1
3